900414556 07/24/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM436347

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900413605	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEP TECH CO., LTD		06/15/2017	Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVENIENCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE SUITE 101	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code: 19904		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4802110	AIRRR POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126240244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127105619

Email: hcittone@cittonechinta.com

Correspondent Name: Henry J. Cittone CITTONE & CHINTA LLP

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway Suite 615

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000419/00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry J. Cittone
SIGNATURE:	/Henry J. Cittone/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1-AIRRR POWER ASSIGNMENT US-419-100#page1.tif source=1-AIRRR POWER ASSIGNMENT US-419-100#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900414556 REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0598

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HEP TECH CO., LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China (Company Reg. No. 13073151), with its registered office address at No. 20, Jingke 7th Road, Nantun District, Taichung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) ("Assignor"), owns the U.S. trademark registration No. 4802110 (the "Registration") of the mark AIRRR POWER shown in the attached Schedule A ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS CONVENIENCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its registered office address at 160 Greentree Drive. Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Mark, the Registration, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Mark, and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

HEP TECH CO., LTD.

By: Hung, Ta-Sheng	
Name:	
Position:	
Dated: June 15, 2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0599

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

1	Mark	Classes	Registration No.
-	Pik-poyen	9, 11	4802110

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 07/17/2017